

# PIZZA

## Choose your pizza...

**BARBIE CHICK 11.99**  
With chicken, streaky bacon and red onion, drizzled with sticky BBQ sauce. *1286 kcal*

**BUFFALO BLUE 12.49**  
With buttermilk coated chicken, Stilton®, Frank’s® RedHot sauce, sour cream and spring onion. *1565 kcal*

**THE MIGHTY MEAT 12.99**  
With spicy pepperoni, BBQ beef burnt ends, streaky bacon and chicken. *1412 kcal*

**NICE & SPICE 12.99**  
With BBQ beef burnt ends, spicy BBQ ‘nduja pork, red chillies, Cajun spice and mixed peppers. *1500 kcal*

**A LOAD OF PEPPERONI 11.99**  
Loaded with spicy pepperoni. *1251 kcal*

**BOMBAY PIZZA VG-M 11.99**  
With grated Sheese®, baby spinach, mushrooms, Bombay sauce and spring onion. *1211 kcal*

**BOMBAY PIZZA V-M 11.99**  
With baby spinach, mushrooms, Bombay sauce and spring onion. *1196 kcal*

**EASY CHEESY V-M 10.99**  
With fresh basil. *1048 kcal*  
**VG-M** Option available with Sheese® *1063 kcal*

## ...add extra toppings

**BBQ BEEF BURNT ENDS** **1.49**  
*+150 kcal*

**GRILLED CHICKEN** **1.49**  
*+65 kcal*

**ONION VG** **99P**  
*+11 kcal*

**PEPPERONI** **1.49**  
*+102 kcal*

Adults need around 2000 kcal a day

**Do you have any allergies?** Please inform staff of any allergies before placing your order, even if you have ordered the dish/drink before, as ingredients can change and menus do not list all ingredients. Full allergen information is available for all food and drinks, detailing the 14 legally declarable allergens contained in our dishes/drinks. Whilst all reasonable steps will be taken to avoid the unintentional presence of allergens, we cannot guarantee that any products are 100% free from allergens, owing to possible cross-contamination. There is significant risk of cross-contamination in our deep fat fryers.

**V** Suitable for vegetarians. **VG** Suitable for vegans. **V-M** Made with vegetarian ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegetarian ingredients, with a ‘may contain’ warning. **VG-M** Made with vegan ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegan ingredients, with a ‘may contain’ warning. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area. Ingredients are based on standard product formulations, variations may occur. Calories/nutritional values stated are subject to change. † Fish and poultry dishes may contain bones and/or shell. Our cheese slice is processed. Lotus and Biscoff are registered trademarks of Lotus Bakeries. All products and offers are subject to availability. Management reserves the right to refuse custom and/or withdraw/change offers (without notice), at any time. Photography/illustration is for guidance only. Prices include VAT, at the current rate. Stonegate Group, 3 Monkspath Hall Road, Solihull, West Midlands B90 4SJ.